D \$290,00 252497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		109/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
'			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millennium New Jersey Holdco, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Route 66	
City:	Ocean	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07712	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Millennium Radio Group, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Route 66	
City:	Ocean	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07712	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2524976	THE PASSION PHONES	
Registration Number:	2313116	OUR OWN RADIO STATION	
Registration Number:	2315490	NEW JERSEY TRAFFIC NORTH	
Registration Number:	2315483	NEW JERSEY TRAFFIC SOUTH	
Registration Number:	2322647	REAL RADIO	
Registration Number:	2414951	NEW JERSEY'S RADIO STATION	
Registration Number:	3041657	solo	
Registration Number:	3041656	SOJO 104.9	
1		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0958

Registration Number:	3034061	FROM THE BRIDGES TO THE BEACH
Registration Number:	3006176	# 1015
Registration Number:	3054283	SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN RADIO STATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)325-5001

 Phone:
 2033255049

 Email:
 tbennett@fdh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett
Address Line 1: c/o Finn Dixon
Address Line 2: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2692.179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
Date:	09/13/2011	

Total Attachments: 6 source=01289513#page1.tif source=01289513#page2.tif source=01289513#page3.tif source=01289513#page4.tif source=01289513#page5.tif source=01289513#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0959

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is made to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 6, 2006, by and among each of the grantors listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Grantors") in favor of CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2006 at Reel 3407, Frame 0244.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest in certain patents, trademarks and copyright registrations including those listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Agent has in and to the Intellectual Property and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Intellectual Property; and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Intellectual Property.

This release is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind, nature or description by the Agent.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

{01286001; 1; 2692-89}

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release by its duly authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

> CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Joanne Fungaroli
Name: Authorized Signatory

Dated: September 7, 2011

{01286001; 1; 2692-89}

SCHEDULE I

See attached.

{01286001; 1; 2692-89}

Patents

None.

Patent Licenses

None.

Trademarks 13

Grantor	Mark	Ni RépliNo	'Y Rev Date."	" Serial No. 224	'5 Hund Date //	115 OS660 573
Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holden, LLC	The Passion Phones	2,524,976	06/15/93	76228141	02/13/98	Registered.
	Our Own Radio Station	2,313,116	02/01/00	75450255	03/13/98	Registered.
	New Jersey Traffic North	2,315,490	02/08/00	75453481	03/17/98	Registered.
	New Jersey Traffic South	2,315,483	02/08/00	75451904	03/17/98	Registered.
	Real Radio	2,322,647	02/29/00	74430635	08/31/93	Registered.
	New Jersey's Radio Station	2,414,951	02/26/00	75449474	03/03/98	Registered.
3223913900000000000000000000000000000000	SoJo	3041657	01/10/06	78545879	01/11/05	Registered.
	SoJo 104.9	3041656	01/10/06	78545874	01/11/05	Registered.
	From the Bridges to the Beach	3034061	12/27/05	76627669	01/12/05	Registered.
	#1015	3006176	10/11/05	76407780	5/14/02	Registered
	South Jersey's Own Radio Station	3054283	01/31/06	78545867	01/11/05	Registered.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0963

The Company hereby notifies the Collsteral Agent that it has the following Common Law marks for which it intends to pursue federal registration: Shore Country 1310 WADB (logo); 105.7 The Hawk (logo); Boss of the Sauce; Lite Rock 96.9 WFPG Lite Rock...Less Talk (logo); New Jersey 101.5 FM Radio; New Jersey 101.5 FM Radio (logo); Not New York, Not Philadelphia, Proud To Be New Jersey; On Weekends the Music Comes Out to Play; Jersey's Favorite Hits; Dennis & Judi; Big Joe Henry Show; Under the Boardwalk; Jersey Late Night; New Jersey Past Traffic; New Jersey First News, New Jersey 101.5 Instant Weather; New Jersey 101.5 Radio News; New Jersey 101.5 in South Jersey on 97.3FM (logo); Unforgettable Favorites WBUD 1260 (logo); 1160 WOBM-AM (logo); 92.7 WOBM Ocean Country's Hometown Station (logo); 105.7 FM The Hawk (w/ logo); 94.3 The Point (logo) and Sojo 104.9 (logo).

Trademark Licenses

Licensei ABC Radio Network,	Licenses, Millennium Radio Group, LLC	Dete of the case 1 - Agreement - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	Proposition Decon- Licition Renews annually until terminated.	ESPN 1450
American Radio Systems Corporation	Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P. (assigned to Millennium Shore Asset Holdco, LLC 6/11/02)	06/30/97		The Point
Citadel Broadcasting Company	Millennium Atlantic City Asset Holdco, LLC	06/03/01	Until Ierminated.	CAT Country 107.3
		06/03/01	Until terminated.	CAT Country 107.3 (with cat design)

Copyrights

None.

Copyright Licenses

None.

Trade Secret Licenses

None.

Domain Names

Grantor	Domain Name
Millennium Radio Group, LLC	www.getthepoint.com
	WILK.com
	WOBM.com
	943thepoint.com
	www.literock969.com
	www.wfpg.com
	www.1450am.comedyworld.com
	www.shorefm.com
	www.1063theshore.com
	www.cateountry1073.com
	www.greatgoldradio.com
	www.newjersey1015.com
	www.ni1015.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0964

Post of the community of the second Grantor (** 1780) www.newjerseyfasttraffic.com www.ni1015fmradio.com www.nifasttraffic.com www.niinstantweather.com www.nirealradio.com www.njwbudam.com www.njwbud.com www.passionphones.com www.thebossfm.com www.wbudam.com www.theboss-fin.com www.boss-fm.com www.greatgoldradio.com www.newiersey1015.com www.newjersey1015fm.com www.newjersey1015radio.com www.niwbss.com www.niwbssfm.com www.nibud.com www.wbssfm.com www.niwbss.com www.njwbss-fm.com www.shorecountryradio.com www.1260WBUD.com www.1057thehawk.com www.wingstocknji.com www.1057thehawkfm.com www.1450espn.com www.literock969.com www.943thepoint.com www.wobmam.com www.SoJo1049.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 09/13/2011